that would have otherwise resulted in them being past due or impaired.

Weighted Average
Effective Interest
Rate %

2018 Financial Assets:
Cash & cash equivalents 2.11%
Receivables

Variable Interest
Rate
$

553,432

553,432

Non Interest
Bearing

$

14,347
59,764

74,111

Total

$

567,779
59,764

627,543

=======================================================
2017 Financial Assets:
Cash & cash equivalents 2.21%
Receivables

642,458

642,458

37,149
50,523

87,672

679,607
50,523

730,130

=======================================================

THE COAL MINERS' WELFARE BOARD OF
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

(iiJ Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

22

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the Board's
financial assets and liabilities at the balance sheet date on the surplus for the period and
equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is

held constant throughout the reporting period.

2018 Carrying Amount -1% Change +1% Change
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets:
Cash & Cash
Equivalents 553,432 (5,534) (5,534) 5,534 5,534
Financial Liabilities:

(5,534) (5,534) 5,534 5,534
======================================================

2017 Carrying Amount -1% Change +1% Change
Profit Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $ $ $
Financial Assets:
Cash & Cash
Equivalents 642,458 (6,424) (6,424) 6,424 6,424
Financial Liabilities:

(6,424) (6,424) 6,424 6,424
======================================================

d) Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the balance sheet, whether they are carried at cost
or fair value, are recognised at amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value

unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

THE COAL MINERS' WELFARE BOARD OF
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

9. Remuneration of auditor

Remuneration payable to the Auditor General for the financial year is as follows:

Auditing the accounts, financial statements and